Market Announcement



17 November 2023

Mako Gold Limited (ASX: MKG) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Mako Gold Limited ('MKG') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of MKG, pending the release of an announcement regarding the capital raising.

Issued by

Yushra Haniff Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance



17 November 2023

Re: Request for Suspension of Trading

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Mako Gold Limited (MKG) requests a temporary suspension of trading in MKG's securities listed on ASX.

The request for suspension follows on from the trading halt requested and granted on 15 November 2023 pending an announcement in relation to a capital raising.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, MKG advises:

- 1. The reason for the request is that the Company is not yet in a position to make the announcement regarding the capital raising;
- 2. MKG anticipates the suspension will remain in place until the commencement of trading on Monday 20 November or release of the announcement by MKG;
- 3. MKG will be able to end the suspension when it is able to release the announcement to ASX; and
- 4. MKG is not aware of any other necessary information to inform the market about the suspension.

Yours sincerely

JPh Mausun

Paul Marshall Company Secretary Mako Gold Ltd

